
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT KEARNEY
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS - FISCAL YEAR (FINAL)

2025-26

REMED LOWER UPPER GRAD TOTAL REMED LOWER UPPER GRAD TOTAL REMED LOWER UPPER GRAD TOTAL REMED LOWER UPPER GRAD TOTAL REMED LOWER UPPER GRAD TOTAL

Accounting/Finance/Economic 1707 1864 189 3760 0 0 1707 1864 189 3760 0 0 1707 1864 189 3760
Cyber Systems 493 609 48 1150 0 0 493 609 48 1150 0 0 493 609 48 1150
Industrial Technology 1621 1210 2831 0 0 1621 1210 0 2831 0 0 1621 1210 0 2831
Management 850 1702 324 2876 0 0 850 1702 324 2876 0 0 850 1702 324 2876
Marketing/Agribusiness/SCM 363 1518 93 1974 0 0 363 1518 93 1974 0 0 363 1518 93 1974
Military Science 34 30 64 0 0 34 30 0 64 0 0 34 30 0 64

Business & Technology 0 5068 6933 654 12655 0 0 0 0 0 0 5068 6933 654 12655 0 0 0 0 0 0 5068 6933 654 12655

Communication Disorders 354 577 857 1788 0 0 354 577 857 1788 0 0 354 577 857 1788
Couns/School Psychology/Fam Science1 702 1152 1269 3123 0 0 702 1152 1269 3123 0 0 702 1152 1269 3123
Educational Admin 687 687 0 0 0 0 687 687 0 0 0 0 687 687
Kinesiology and Sport Sciences 2419 2435 514 5368 0 0 2419 2435 514 5368 0 0 2419 2435 514 5368
Learning Strategies 357 357 0 0 357 0 0 357 0 0 357 0 0 357
Science/Math Education 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
Teacher Ed 1759 3630 2660 8049 0 0 1759 3630 2660 8049 0 0 1759 3630 2660 8049

Education 0 5591 7794 5993 19378 0 0 0 0 0 0 5591 7794 5993 19378 0 0 0 0 0 0 5591 7794 5993 19378

Art/Art History 1197 664 201 2062 0 0 1197 664 201 2062 0 0 1197 664 201 2062
Biology 2779 800 880 4459 0 0 2779 800 880 4459 0 0 2779 800 880 4459
Chemistry 1523 623 4 2150 0 0 1523 623 4 2150 0 0 1523 623 4 2150
Communication 1698 562 102 2362 0 0 1698 562 102 2362 0 0 1698 562 102 2362
Criminal Justice 423 617 1040 0 0 423 617 0 1040 0 0 423 617 0 1040
English 1740 330 288 2358 0 0 1740 330 288 2358 0 0 1740 330 288 2358
Ethnic Studies 60 60 0 0 60 0 0 60 0 0 60 0 0 60
Geography/Erth Sci 403 59 4 466 0 0 403 59 4 466 0 0 403 59 4 466
Health Sciences 230 324 554 0 0 230 324 0 554 0 0 230 324 0 554
History/Soc Science 1332 516 343 2191 0 0 1332 516 343 2191 0 0 1332 516 343 2191
International Studies 24 45 6 75 0 24 45 6 0 75 0 24 45 6 0 75
Math/Statistics 2662 234 21 2917 0 0 2662 234 21 2917 0 0 2662 234 21 2917
Modern Languages 312 219 87 618 0 0 312 219 87 618 0 0 312 219 87 618
Music & Performing Arts 1107 540 85 1732 0 0 1107 540 85 1732 0 0 1107 540 85 1732
Philosophy 332 12 344 0 0 332 12 0 344 0 0 332 12 0 344
Physics/Phy Sci 968 66 39 1073 0 0 968 66 39 1073 0 0 968 66 39 1073
Political Science 1125 600 1725 0 0 1125 600 0 1725 0 0 1125 600 0 1725
Psychology 1383 982 9 2374 0 0 1383 982 9 2374 0 0 1383 982 9 2374
Social Work 402 852 1254 0 0 402 852 0 1254 0 0 402 852 0 1254
Sociology 648 516 1164 0 0 648 516 0 1164 0 0 648 516 0 1164
Women's Studies 159 159 0 0 159 0 0 159 0 0 159 0 0 159

Arts & Sciences 24 20528 8522 2063 31137 0 0 0 0 0 24 20528 8522 2063 31137 0 0 0 0 0 24 20528 8522 2063 31137

TOTAL UNK 24 31187 23249 8710 63170 0 0 0 0 0 24 31187 23249 8710 63170 0 0 0 0 0 24 31187 23249 8710 63170

1 Family Science moved from CBT to a new department in COE
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